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Date: 03-03-2023 Health Bulletin Time: 6:00 PM 
                                             Bu l let in   No.  1114  ( s i n c e  1 5 t h  M a r c h  2 0 2 0 )  

 

 
Positive Today: 01 

 
Recovered Today: 00 

 

 
Death Today: 00 

 

 
Active Cases: 06 

S+vty Sample Positivity today: 0.36% R% Recovery Percentage: 96.05% 
 
 

1.  Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2022:   104701  

2.  Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2022: 100554 (96.05%) 

3.  Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2022: 3806 (3.63%) 

4.  Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2022:          335 (0.32%) 

5.  Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today:        275  

6.  Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today:        286  

7.  Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2022:  1612522  
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Almora 0 1 73152 0 4963 78109 0 

Bageshwar 0 2 40487 0 2162 42645 0 

Chamoli 1 2 53307 0 3380 56685 0 

Champawat 0 0 66097 0 1994 68088 0 

Dehradun 91 97 443557 1 39146 482568 7 

Haridwar 47 78 344096 0 14129 358195 6 

Nainital 37 41 117555 0 13569 131054 2 

Pauri Garhwal 0 0 111179 0 5604 116776 0 

Pithoragarh 0 0 45510 0 2766 48264 0 

Rudraprayag 38 0 33542 0 3065 36607 0 

Tehri Garhwal 20 23 56537 0 2632 59162 0 

US Nagar 33 31 177638 0 9355 186969 0 

Uttarkashi 19 0 49865 0 1936 51799 0 

Total 286 275 1612522 1 104701 1716921 15 

 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

No. of Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

No. of Positive Cases 
Treated/ Cured Since 

01.01.2022 

Active Cases in the 
District 

Deaths Since 
01.01.2022 

Migrated Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

Almora 4963 4526 0 4 433 

Bageshwar 2162 2057 0 0 105 

Chamoli 3380 3245 0 3 132 

Champawat 1994 1965 0 2 27 

Dehradun 39146 38456 2 212 476 

Haridwar 14129 13852 0 32 245 

Nainital 13569 13479 2 33 55 

Pauri Garhwal 5604 4544 1 21 1038 

Pithoragarh 2766 2606 1 4 155 

Rudraprayag 3065 2921 0 2 142 

Tehri Garhwal 2632 2164 0 8 460 

U.S. Nagar 9355 8997 0 8 350 

Uttarkashi 1936 1742 0 6 188 

Total 104701 100554 6 335 3806 
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COVID-19 STATUS SINCE 01.01.2023 

 
Positive Today: 01 

 
Recovered Today: 00 

 

 
Death Today: 00 

 

 
Active Cases: 06 

 
   

 

1.  Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2023:   92  

2.  Total Number  of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2023: 111  

3.  Total Number  of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2023: 05  

4.  Total Number  of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2023:          02  

5.  Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today:        275  

6.  Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today:        286  

7.  Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2023:  28942  

                                                      Detailed Status of Sample Tested 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2023 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2023 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2023 

Almora 0 1 1044 0 20 1064 0 

Bageshwar 0 2 343 0 0 343 0 

Chamoli 1 2 343 0 0 343 0 

Champawat 0 0 155 0 0 155 0 

Dehradun 91 97 7851 1 40 7891 7 

Haridwar 47 78 5793 0 6 5799 6 

Nainital 37 41 2885 0 8 2893 2 

Pauri Garhwal 0 0 999 0 4 1003 0 

Pithoragarh 0 0 308 0 1 309 0 

Rudraprayag 38 0 991 0 0 991 0 

Tehri Garhwal 20 23 2208 0 5 2213 0 

US Nagar 33 31 5153 0 3 5156 0 

Uttarkashi 19 0 869 0 5 874 0 

Total 286 275 28942 1 92 29034 15 

 


